
Curry (1-0) -vs- Caltech (3-14)
3/9/2026 at Pasadena, CA (Caltech North Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Keane (1-0)
Loss: Farrell, Kenji (0-5)
HBP: Favretto, Lucas
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Zander Miller First: Masaru Uchida Third Base: Mike Blanchard 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 32   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Curry 1 0 0 0 3 5 4 13 14 1
Caltech 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 4

Curry 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danny Leyva ss 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Anthony Figueroa 2b 3 0 2 4 1 0 0
Brandon Mantilla-Mer rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Aaron Siegal dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Taylor Diaz 1b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Jorge Rodriguez c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Frausto 3b 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
Yadiel Santos lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Nick Krise cf 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Jack Keane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Crowley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 14 12 3 2 1

2B: Anthony Figueroa (1); Yadiel Santos (2)
3B: Danny Leyva (1)
SF: Anthony Figueroa (1)
SB: Anthony Figueroa (1)
CS: Danny Leyva (1); Anthony Figueroa (1); Yadiel Santos (1)
HBP: Michael Frausto (1)
E: Danny Leyva (1)

Caltech 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hu, Mark 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Minatel, William 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hartman, Quinn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hargenrader, Kailen cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bernhardt, Jack c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Foard, Riley 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Alderete, Jacob rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Choudhari, Sayuj ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Flaherty, Brendan ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Gabbita, Varun dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Farrell, Kenji p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pradhan, Arjun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Favretto, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 2 6 4

2B: Hu, Mark (1); Choudhari, Sayuj (1)
HR: Foard, Riley (1)
SH: Gabbita, Varun (1)
SB: Flaherty, Brendan (1)
E: Hargenrader, Kailen (2); Flaherty, Brendan (1); Farrell, Kenji (1)

Curry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Keane (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 2 73
Ryan Crowley 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 34
Totals 7 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 5 107

Caltech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Farrell, Kenji (L, 0-5) 5.1 7 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 25 8 4 91
Pradhan, Arjun 0.2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 16
Favretto, Lucas 1.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 21
Totals 14 13 12 3 2 0 0 1 0 33 38 9 6 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Curry - Top of 1st CC CIT
Danny Leyva tripled (1-2 SSBF). 0 0
Anthony Figueroa flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Danny Leyva scored. 1 0
Brandon Mantilla-Mer grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBKFS). 1 0
Aaron Siegal struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 1st CC CIT
Hu, Mark popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Minatel, William struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Hartman, Quinn struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 1 0

Curry - Top of 2nd CC CIT
Taylor Diaz flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 1 0
Jorge Rodriguez lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Michael Frausto flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 2nd CC CIT
Hargenrader, Kailen grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSB). 1 0
Bernhardt, Jack singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Foard, Riley singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 FBBF); Bernhardt, Jack advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 1 0
Alderete, Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 0
Flaherty, Brendan grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Curry - Top of 3rd CC CIT
Yadiel Santos reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Yadiel Santos advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 0
Nick Krise lined out to 2b (0-2 SK). 1 0
Danny Leyva walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Danny Leyva advanced to second; Yadiel Santos out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
Anthony Figueroa walked (3-2 KKBFBFFFBFB). 1 0
Danny Leyva out at third c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 3rd CC CIT
Gabbita, Varun fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Hu, Mark flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 1 0
Minatel, William struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 1 0

Curry - Top of 4th CC CIT
Brandon Mantilla-Mer grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Aaron Siegal flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Taylor Diaz struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 4th CC CIT
Hartman, Quinn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Hargenrader, Kailen struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 1 0
Bernhardt, Jack lined out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 0

Curry - Top of 5th CC CIT



Jorge Rodriguez fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFSBFFF). 1 0
Michael Frausto singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Yadiel Santos doubled to center field (0-1 S); Michael Frausto advanced to third. 1 0
Nick Krise reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Yadiel Santos
advanced to third; Michael Frausto Michael Frausto. 1 0
Danny Leyva grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Nick Krise advanced to third; Yadiel Santos scored. 2 0
Anthony Figueroa singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Nick Krise scored. 3 0
Anthony Figueroa stole second. 3 0
Brandon Mantilla-Mer lined out to 2b (3-2 BBKBKF). 3 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Caltech - Bottom of 5th CC CIT
Foard, Riley flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 0
Alderete, Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 3 0
Flaherty, Brendan singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 3 0
Flaherty, Brendan stole second. 3 0
Gabbita, Varun walked (3-2 BKKFFBBFB). 3 0
Hu, Mark doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Gabbita, Varun out at second lf to ss to c; Flaherty, Brendan
scored. 3 1

Curry - Top of 6th CC CIT
Aaron Siegal singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
Taylor Diaz reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 BBFK); Aaron Siegal out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1
Jorge Rodriguez singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BBBK); Taylor Diaz advanced
to third, scored on a throwing error by cf. 4 1
Michael Frausto singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jorge Rodriguez scored. 5 1
Pradhan, Arjun to p for Farrell, Kenji. 5 1
Yadiel Santos doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Michael Frausto scored. 6 1
Nick Krise singled up the middle (2-1 BSB); Yadiel Santos advanced to third. 6 1
Danny Leyva reached first on a fielding error by cf, RBI (1-1 KB); Nick Krise advanced to third on the error;
Yadiel Santos scored. 7 1
Anthony Figueroa reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Danny Leyva out at second 2b
unassisted; Nick Krise scored, unearned. 8 1
Brandon Mantilla-Mer singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); Anthony Figueroa advanced to second. 8 1
Aaron Siegal singled to left field (0-2 FF); Brandon Mantilla-Mer advanced to second; Anthony Figueroa out
at third lf to ss to c. 8 1

Caltech - Bottom of 6th CC CIT
Ryan Crowley to p for Jack Keane. 8 1
Minatel, William lined out to cf (1-1 BF). 8 1
Hartman, Quinn grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 8 1
Hargenrader, Kailen singled to center field (1-2 BSS). 8 1
Bernhardt, Jack flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 1

Curry - Top of 7th CC CIT
Favretto, Lucas to p for Pradhan, Arjun. 8 1
Taylor Diaz walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Jorge Rodriguez singled to left field (0-1 K); Taylor Diaz advanced to second. 8 1
Michael Frausto hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKH); Jorge Rodriguez advanced to second; Taylor Diaz advanced to
third. 8 1
Yadiel Santos infield fly to 2b, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Michael Frausto advanced to second; Jorge Rodriguez
advanced to third; Taylor Diaz scored. 9 1
Nick Krise grounded out p to ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Michael Frausto advanced to third; Jorge Rodriguez
scored. 10 1
Danny Leyva singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Michael Frausto scored. 11 1
Anthony Figueroa doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Danny Leyva scored. 12 1
Anthony Figueroa out at third p to ss to 3b, caught stealing. 12 1

Caltech - Bottom of 7th CC CIT
Foard, Riley homered to center field, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 12 2



Choudhari, Sayuj pinch hit for Alderete, Jacob. 12 2
Choudhari, Sayuj doubled to center field (3-2 FBFBB). 12 2
Flaherty, Brendan walked (3-1 BSBBB). 12 2
Gabbita, Varun grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Flaherty, Brendan advanced to second; Choudhari,
Sayuj advanced to third. 12 2
Hu, Mark grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Flaherty, Brendan advanced to third; Choudhari, Sayuj scored. 12 3
Minatel, William flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 12 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


